nonconforming status, and the continued use of the property shall conform

with the SWIP unless the Director of Community Development can make the

following findings:

i. The nonconforming single-family use has not been discontinued for

more than three hundred sixty five (365) consecutive days.

ii. The nonconforming single-family use will not adversely affect or be

materially detrimental to the public health, safety, and welfare.

7. If provision is made for the termination of a use, any use of such land after the termination shall